

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2883/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2006 in RFA No. 905/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB TH. PSEB, PATIALA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIAL SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We find that no one is representing the petitioner State of Punjab during the last few hearings. It is stated that Mr. R.S. Suri, learned counsel for the petitioner has become senior counsel.

Hence, Mr. Kuldip Singh, learned standing counsel for the State of Punjab is directed to take notice for petitioner. The Registry is directed to show his name for the petitioner in the cause list.

List after summer vacation.  
( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master Court Master